Union Territory of Jammu& Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION RAMBAN

emailId:pwdramban-rnb@jk.gov.in

No: 32252-55,
Date:
09-03-2023

The Divisional Forest Officer Ramban Forest Division Ramban.

Subject: -

Diversion of Forest Land for Construction Of Road from Bawa to Mangit under PWD(R&B) Division Ramban (Online Proposal No FP/JK/ROAD/157064/2022), Submission Of Compliances of Stage-I and processing for Stage-II Clearance thereof:-

Reference:-

MoEF IRO Jammu No 9-jkb-058/2022-Jammu.Dated:-09-11-2022,endorsed by Nodal Officer FCA Office No. PCCF/FCA/3438-II/5402-04,CFC Office No 6870/CFC Dated:-19-11-2022 & your Office No.RFD/FCA/6828-29,Dated:-12-10-2022.

Sir,

In context to the subject cited above kindly find enclosed herewith the necessary Undertakings, FRA Certificate alongwith Payment receipt of CA,NPV and Extraction Charges for diversion of Forest Land for Construction Of Road from Bawa to Mangit under PWD(R&B) Division Ramban (Online Proposal No FP/JK/ROAD/157064/2022).It is as such requested to kindly process the case for Stage-II Clearance.

Yours Faithfully,

Executive Engineer

PWD (R&B) Division

Ramban

Copy to the:-

- 3. Assistant Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Sub-Division Ramsoo for information.
- 4. Sh Sartaj Ahmed (JE), Nodal Officer PARIVESH for follow up action.
- 3-4. Mater file of HA/CC.

UNDERTAKING BY USER AGENCY

Name Of Road :- Construction Of Road from Bawa to Mangit

I <u>Abhishek Gupta, Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban</u> on the behalf of User Agency <u>PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban</u> undertakes and affirms as under:-

- 24. That the User Agency will pay the Cost of compensatory afforestation as per CA scheme.
- 25. That the User Agency will pay the Net Present Value (NPV) of the forest land being diverted for non-forestry purpose from the User Agency, as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008, 24.04.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letter No. 5-3/2011-FC (Vol-I) dated 6th January, 2022.
- 26. That the Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency.
- 27. That the User agency has deposited/transferred all the funds (Cost of CA, NPV etc) to CAMPA fund of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and climate change through *e-portal*.
- 28. That the compensatory levies (CA cost, NPV etc.) have been deposited through challan generated online on web portal and deposited in appropriate bank only.
- 29. That the User Agency will pay the cost of extraction to the agency executing the extraction (J&K Forest Department/ J&K Forest Development Corporation/ any other, as applicable).
- 30. That the work will commence only after FRA Certificate from competent Authority is to be submitted.
- 31. That the complete compliance will be uploaded on *e-portal* (<u>https://parivesh.nic.in</u>).
- 32. That only 140 No's of trees / poles will be felled.
- 33. That the layout plan of the proposal will not be changed without prior approval of Central Government.
- 34. That the forest land will not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.
- 35. That the forest land proposed to be diverted will under no circumstances be transferred to any other agency, department, or person without approval of the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change.
- 36. That no labour camp will be established on the forest land.

- 37. That the sufficient firewood, preferably by the alternate fuel, will be provided to the labourer after purchasing the same from the State Forest Department or the Forest Development Corporation or any other legal source of alternate fuel.
- 38. That the boundary of the diverted forest land will be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.
- 39. No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.
- 40. That the User Agency shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased by the orders of Hon'ble Supreme Court.
- 41. That the User agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.
- 42. The User Agency shall ensure compliance of all the Court Orders, provisions, rules, regulations and guidelines for the time being in force as applicable to the project.
- 43. That the User Agency will raise strip plantation on both sides and central verge of the road as per IRC norms.
- 44. That the speed regulating signage will be erected along the road at regular intervals in the Forest areas.
- 45. That no violation will be done and any violation of any these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action will be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guideline F. No. 11-42/2017- FC dated 29.01.2018.
- 46. That the User Agency shall implement any other condition that IRO/J&K Govt./Forest Department may stipulate from time to time in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests and wildlife.

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division

Seal & Signature **Authorized Signatory** User Agency

UNDERTAKING BY USER AGENCY

I <u>Abhishek Gupta</u>, <u>Executive Engineer</u>, <u>PWD</u> (<u>R&B</u>) <u>Division</u>, <u>Ramban</u> on the behalf of User Agency <u>PWD</u> (<u>R&B</u>) <u>Division</u>, <u>Ramban</u> undertakes and affirms that no other proposal in the division, for which Stage-I has already been granted in the past is still pending for compliances of the conditions of the Stage-I approval.

Executive Engineer
PWD (R&B) Division
Ramban
Seal & Signature
Authorized Signatory

User Agency

JAMMU AND KASHMIR GOVERNMENT

Nac South Vinas Peri	Description of charge together with a reference to the No. and date of authority for all special charges, if any	Acrount
	Compression of Beneralisms for Compression of Beneralisms of Beneralisms for Margit 50th miles Application of Beneralisms of B	20526-
		1-02-10-1

Note: —(1) Vouchers should be numbered according to order shown in this bill





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

ate: 20-02-2023

Name.	PWD R&B JAMMU
pplication No.	61157064920
/loEF/SG File No.	9-JKB-058/2022 -JAMMU
ocation.	J AND K
Address.	Jehlam BlockRamban
Amount(in Rs)	2033493/-

Amount in Words :Twenty Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety-Three Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	J AND K CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1507161157064920 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 20-02-2023

Agency Name.	PWD R&B JAMMU		
Application No.	61157064920		
MoEF/SG File No.	9-JKB-058/2022 -JAMMU		
Location.	J AND K		
Address:	Jehlam Block Ramban		
Amount(in Rs)	2033493/-		

Amount in Words: Twenty Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety-Three Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details:

Beneficiary Name:	J AND K CAMPA		
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335		
Pay to Account No.	1507161157064920 Valid only for this challan amount.		
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027		

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

ote:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated en after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank , epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bar

Print

Buil parsed for 10 420570=W (Ruper Four loc Theway Throwand fire hundred and sorry Eight only) by debit to on 11- 5475- Forest Compensation Bawn- Mangil Pond-

JAMMU AND KASHMIR GOVERNMENT

(Payable at the Treasury)

Detailed bill of Contingent Charges of NINC for the month of 02 1 202 2 No. Description of charge together with a reference Subto the No. and date of authority for all **Amount** Voucher special charges, if any Application No. 61157064920
Union Pane J. Todici-P. 6,12,915= 11/5475 **Executive Engineer** PWD (R&B) Division Ramban Carried over



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

20-02-2023

1 20-02	
iame.	PWD R&B JAMMU
ation No.	61157064920
/SG File No.	9-JKB-058/2022 -JAMMU
	J AND K
ess.	Jehlam BlockRamban
ount(in Rs)	2033493/-
pulitiment	

ount in Words :Twenty Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Four dred and Ninety Three Rupees Only

EFT/RTGS to be made as per following etails;

J AND K CAMPA		
UBIN0996335 1507161157064920 Valid only for this challan amount.		

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only





NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 20-02-2023

PWD R&B JAMMU
61157064920
9-JKB-058/2022 -JAMMU
J AND K
Jehlam Block Ramban
2033493/-

Amount in Words :Twenty Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Three Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	J AND K CAMPA	
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335	
Pay to Account No.	1507161157064920 Valid only for this challan amount.	
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027	

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

lote:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated ven after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference d to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank , epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.l

Back Print Bill paned for 1916,12, 915=w (Rupeer Sixteen local twelve thomsand Nine hundred and fifteen confer by debut to onthe 5475- Forest Compensation Bank to Mongil Road



Union territory of Jammu & Kashmir OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B) DIVISION RAMBAN

No: 32311-13 Date: 10.03.2023

The Manager, J&K Bank Treasury Branch Ramban.

Subject:

Authority Letter.

Sir,

On the authority of this letter please debit an amount of Rs 2033493- (Rupees Twenty lacs, Thirty Three Thousand Four Three only) from my official account No: Hundred and Ninety and credit the same to account No: 0087010200000304-CD 1507161157064920 Union Bank of India in favour of J&K Campa on account of Forest Compensation for construction of Bawa to Mangit road and the bill drawn from the Treasury vide TV No: 11/5475 Dated: 06-02-2023 and No: 09/5475 Dated: 06-02-2023 submitted for favour of further necessary action as per challan enclosed.

Yours faithfully

Executive Engineer

PWD(R&B) Division Ramban

Copy to the:-

1-3 AAO/Cashier/LAC for Master file.

the month of	01/2023.	the 20 gradius be at the old off off of	158.86V
No. Sub- Voucher	Descrip	otion of charge together with a reference the No. and date of authority for all special charges if any	Amount
	Manger (1) Div. Rean for -fell charge of under the Bounted (Afen. Jak	ent payable to Divisions. Ext) Jak Forest Dev. (orpident born on a count of Bill ling Extention and ORT moraked trees coming. Road Alignmont (16.35) O24 tolo200000011- Briak ltd. Forist Caplex -IFSC code-JAKADCHERRY 2 5475 02 35 06 02 35 08 Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Ramban Ramban	

mu and Kashmir Forest Development poration Ltd

st Complex, Kaubagh

iban Jammu and Kashmir 182144

IN 01AAFCJ0290B1ZC

SALES ORDER

Sales Order# SO-23721

oT II. WD (R&B) Division Ramban pposite DC Office amban

ammu 82144 Jammu and Kashmir ndia

Ship To Opposite DC Office Ramban Jammu 182144 Jammu and Kashmir India

Ower Date:

10/01/2023

Place Of Supply: Jammu and Kashmir (01)

lace or	Soppo .	HSN/SAC .	, i	Rate	Amount
#	Item & Description	995435	1.00	4,21,085. 00	4,21,085.00
1	Other site preparation services Removal of marked standing trees of Compartment No 35/Banihal coming under road alignment marking section from Bawa to Mangit		ς,	00	
	Road October Oubeco	four lec	Sub	Total clusive)	4,21,085.00
	Pay Re 421085= Charact &	ghty fire	CGST	9 (9%)	32,116.65
e i	TWENTY ON THE NO: 0247010	200000011	SGST	79 (9%)	32,116.65
٠ .	Pay Road Pay Ro 4 21085=w (Rupeco TWENTY OND THOMAND S THENTY OND THOMAND S THE PANK LA. Fruit complex debut to MH. SHAS- Forest Co debut to MH. SHAS- Forest Co debut to MH. SHAS- Forest Co	impe widion		Total	₹4,21,085.00
	debut to MH. SHAS- FORMA +	the state of the s	1	Jammu IFSC Cod	e JAKA0CHERRY

Payment be credited into Bank Account No 0247010200000011 maintained at J&K Bank Fruit Complex Jammu IFSC Code JAKA0CHERRY Terms & Conditions

Executive Engineer



Scanned with OKEN Scanner

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER J&K FOREST **DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION EXTRACTION DIVISION**

Tel/Fax:-01998295207

RAMBAN

Email:-dmjksfcramban@gmail.com

The Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B)Division, Ramban.

No:-745-46/DM/FDC/Ext/R bn Dated:- | 0-01-2023

Bill on a/c of Felling ,Extraction and ORT charges of marked trees Subject:coming under Road Alignment of Co.35/Banihal.

Kindly find enclosed herewith bill for an amount of Rs.4,21,085/-Sir, (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand and Eighty Five only) on a/c of felling, extraction and ORT charges of sawn stocks coming under Road Alignment marking section from Bawa to Mangit Road of Co,35/Banihal. The amount be deposited in J&K Forest Development Corporation Limited A/c No:-0247010200000011 maintained at J&K Bank Ltd. Fruit Complex Jammu IFSC Code JAKA0CHERRY at an earliest please.

Yours Faithfully,

J&K Forest Dev. Corporation Division Ramban

Copy submitted to the General Manager (West) Circle J&K Forest Dev.

Corporation Jammu for favour of information please.

Divisional Manager (Ext) J&K Forest Dev. Corporation Division Ramban



J&K FOREST DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER RAMBAN FOREST DIVISION,RAMBAN

Tel/Fax-01998-266623, Email- dforamban1@gmail.com

The Executive Engineer, PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban.

No. RFD/FCA/6822-25

Dated: 12/11/2022

Subject:- Diversion of 1.05 ha of forest land for Construction of Road from Bawa to Mangit under PWD R&B Division Ramban, District Ramban, UT of Jammu & Kashmir (Online proposal no. FP/JK/ROAD/157064/2022)-regarding placement of demand for payment of the NPV, CA, additional CA, extraction charges, etc.

Reference:- MoEF IRO Jammu No. 9-JKB-058/2022-Jammu Dated:-09-11-2022 endorsed by Nodal Officer FCA Office No. PCC/FCA/3438-II/5202-04 and CF Office No. 6870/CFC dated 11-11-2022

Sir

With respect to the subject cited above, it is to intimate that the in-principal approval for Diversion of 1.05 ha of forest land in Ramban Forest Division in favour of PWD (R&B), Division Ramban for construction of road from Bawa to Mangit, District Ramban, UT of Jammu & Kashmir has been granted by Ministry of the Environment, Ecology and Environment IRO office Jammu vide file No. 9-JKB-058/2022-Jammu Dated:-09-11-2022 endorsed by Nodal Officer FCA Office No. PCC/FCA/3438-II/5202-04 and CF Office No. 6870/CFC dated 11-11-2022. In this regard, you are requested to effect, at an earliest the necessary payments due from you on account of NPV, CA, Addl. CA, extraction cost etc. The detail in this regard is enclosed as Annexure-A and Annexure-B.

Yours faithfully,

12.11.22

(Dr. Rajan Singh) SFS Divisional Forest Officer Ramban Forest Division

Ramban

Copy submitted for kind information to the: -

- 1. Addl. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Jammu
- 2. Nodal Officer, FCA O/O PCCF (HoFF) J&K, Jammu
- 3. Conservator of Forests, Chenab Circle, Doda



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER RAMBAN FOREST DIVISION, RAMBAN

Tel/Fax-01998-266623, Email- dforamban1@gmail.com

DEMAND NOTE-I

Full Title of

the Diversion of 1.05 ha of forest land for construction of road

Project:

from Bawa to Mangit, District Ramban, UT of Jammu &

Kashmir.

File No:

FP/JK/ROAD/157064/2021

Name of User Agency

PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban

As per the Stage-I (In-principal approval), the following compensatory levies are chargeable from the User Agency which needs to be deposited by the User Agency as per the details below:-

S.No	Component	Amount (in lacs)	Remarks
1.	NPV for 1.05 ha forest area	13.19071	The amount as cost of NPV, CA, Addl. CA shall be deposited through challan generated on web portal of Ministry of Environment, Forest and
2.	Compensatory afforestation	3.89427	Climate Change <u>www.parivesh.nic.in</u> in appropriate bank only. Amount deposited
3.	Additional Compensatory afforestation	3.24995	through other mode will not be accepted as compliance of the Stage-I clearance.
	Total	20.33493	Twenty Lacs, Thirty Three Thousands, Four Hundred and Ninety Three only

Divisional Forest Officer Ramban Forest Division Ramban



J&K FOREST DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER RAMBAN FOREST DIVISION

RAMBAN

Tel/Fax-01998-266623, Email- dforamban@gmail.com

DEMAND NOTE-II

Full Title of

the Diversion of 1.05 ha of forest land for construction of road

Project:

from Bawa to Mangit, District Ramban, UT of Jammu &

Kashmir.

File No:

FP/JK/ROAD/157064/2021

Name of User Agency

PWD (R&B) Division, Ramban

The project involves felling 140 No's of conifer trees (Cedrus Deodara) whose extraction is to be done by the Divisional Manager, Forest Development Corporation Ltd (J&K FDCL) Ramban since the volume of extraction is more than 1000 cft. The amount shall be deposited with J&K FDCL after the requisition issued by them. The DM J&K FDCL has already been conveyed vide this office No. RFD/FCA/6818-21 Dated:-12-11-2022

(Dr. Rajan Singh) SFS Divisional Forest Officer Ramban Forest Division

Ramban